BOURNEMOUTH, CHRISTCHURCH AND POOLE COUNCIL (BCP)
MEMBERS ALLOWANCES
The Local Authorities (Members’ Allowances) (England) Regulations 2003

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole Council has, under the Local Authorities (Members’
Allowances)(England) Regulations 2003, made the following payments to each Member for the period 1 April 2019 to 31 March 2020
(2019/20) in accordance with the approved Members’ Allowances Scheme.

Councillor / Basic Special Dependants’ Travelling & Co-Optees Total
Co-optee Allowance Responsibility Carers' Allowance Subsistence Allowance (£) (£)
(£) Allowance (£) (£) Allowance (£)

Janet Abbott 360.00 - - - - 360.00
John Adams 360.00 - - - - 360.00
Peter Adams 360.00 - - - - 360.00
Hazel Allen 11,256.76 - - 34.76 - 11,291.52
Lewis Allison 11,256.76 17,258.10 - - - 28,514.86
Mark Anderson 11,616.76 - - 189.22 - 11,805.98
Suzanne Anderson 360.00 - - - - 360.00
Sarah Anderson 11,256.76 - - - - 11,256.76
Marcus Andrews 11,256.76 - - - - 11,256.76
Amedeo Angiolini 360.00 - - - - 360.00
Elaine Atkinson 360.00 107.82 - - - 467.82
Julie Bagwell 11,616.76 1,250.00 - - - 12,866.76
Steve Baron 11,256.76 - - - - 11,256.76
Stephen Bartlett 11,616.76 - - - - 11,616.76
Claire Bath 360.00 - - - - 360.00
Mark Battistini 360.00 - - - - 360.00
John Beesley 11,616.76 6,827.93 - 526.80 - 18,971.49
Derek Borthwick 11,616.76 - - 101.00 - 11,717.76
Philip Broadhead 11,616.76 8,083.30 343.85 313.90 - 20,357.81
Michael Brooke 11,616.76 2,250.00 - - - 13,866.76
Nigel Brooks 11,256.76 - - 69.30 - 11,326.06
David Brown 11,616.76 17,258.10 - - - 28,874.86
Simon Bull 11,616.76 8,387.06 - 112.82 - 20,116.64
Colin Bungey 11,616.76 2,185.48 - 321.00 - 14,123.24
Leslie Burden 360.00 - - - - 360.00
Richard Burton 11,256.76 7,638.85 - - - 18,895.61
Diana Butler 11,256.76 - - - - 11,256.76
Judes Butt 11,616.76 - - - - 11,616.76
Daniel Butt 11,256.76 - - - - 11,256.76
Paul Cashmore - - - - 862.87 862.87
John Challinor 360.00 - - - - 360.00
Robert Chapman 360.00 - - - - 360.00
lan Clark 360.00 - - - - 360.00
Eddie Coope 11,616.76 - - - - 11,616.76
Mike Cox 11,256.76 - - - - 11,256.76
James Crawford 360.00 - - - - 360.00
Malcolm Davies 11,616.76 - - - - 11,616.76
Bernie Davis 360.00 - - 27.00 - 387.00
Norman Decent 11,616.76 - - - - 11,616.76
Lesley Dedman 11,616.76 17,258.10 - - - 28,874.86
Sally Derham-Wilkes 360.00 - - - - 360.00
Bryan Dion 11,256.76 - - - - 11,256.76
Xena Dion 360.00 - - - - 360.00
David D’Orton Gibson 360.00 - - - - 360.00
Bobbie Dove 11,616.76 - - - - 11,616.76
Beverley Dunlop 11,616.76 - - 151.16 - 11,767.92
Philip Eades 360.00 - - - - 360.00
Millie Earl 11,256.76 - - - - 11,256.76
Jackie Edwards 11,616.76 - - - - 11,616.76

L-J Evans 11,256.76 1,282.26 - 276.15 - 12,815.17



Councillor /
Co-optee

George Farquhar
Duane Farr
Malcolm Farrell
Laurence Fear
Michael Filer
Anne Filer
Michael Fisher
David Flagg
Tavis Fox

Sean Gabriel
David Garner-Watts
Nick Geary
Wendy Grace
Nicola Greene
Mike Greene
Vishal Gupta
Andy Hadley
May Haines
Peter Hall

Vicky Hallam
Nigel Hedges
Paul Hilliard
Jennifer Hodges
Mark Howell
Mohan lyengar
Colin Jamieson
Patricia Jamieson
Cheryl Johnson
Toby Johnson
Andy Jones
David Jones
Denise Jones
Jane Kelly

David Kelsey

lan Lancashire
Robert Lawton
Marion Le Poidevin
Lisa Lewis

John Lofts
Stephen Macloughlin
Rachel Maidment
Roger Marley
Peter Martin
Chris Matthews
Christopher Mayne
Simon McCormack
Donald McQueen
Drew Mellor

Pete Miles
Sandra Moore
Andrew Morgan
Lisa Northover
Fred Neale

David Newell
Jane Newell

Ray Nottage
Patrick Oakley

Basic
Allowance

(£)
11,256.76
11,256.76

360.00
11,616.76
360.00
11,616.76
360.00
11,616.76
360.00
360.00
360.00
11,616.76
360.00
11,616.76
11,616.76
360.00
11,616.76
11,616.76
11,616.76
360.00
11,616.76
11,616.76
360.00
11,616.76
11,616.76
360.00
360.00
11,616.76
11,256.76
11,616.76
360.00
360.00
11,616.76
11,616.76
360.00
11,616.76
11,616.76
11,256.76
360.00
360.00
11,256.76
360.00
11,256.76
360.00
11,256.76
360.00
11,616.76
11,256.76
11,616.76
360.00
11,256.76
360.00
360.00
360.00
360.00
360.00

Special
Responsibility
Allowance (£)

4,314.55

8,629.00

833.49
17,258.10

2,475.00

17,258.10

2,338.71

17,258.10

7,888.85

Dependants’
Carers' Allowance

(£)

Travelling &
Subsistence
Allowance (£)

Co-Optees
Allowance (£)

Total
(£)

15,571.31
11,256.76
360.00
11,616.76
360.00
11,616.76
360.00
20,585.11
360.00
1,193.49
360.00
11,616.76
360.00
11,796.50
11,665.56
360.00
28,874.86
11,616.76
11,692.11
360.00
11,616.76
14,230.72
360.00
29,296.60
11,628.76
360.00
451.35
11,616.76
11,256.76
11,616.76
360.00
360.00
11,616.76
11,616.76
360.00
13,955.47
11,616.76
11,256.76
360.00
360.00
11,256.76
360.00
744.59
11,295.16
360.00
11,411.83
360.00
11,616.76
11,256.76
29,288.61
360.00
19,145.61
360.00
360.00
360.00
360.00
360.00



Councillor /
Co-optee

Tony O’Neill

Gina Pacifico-Makin
Ronald Parker
Pete Parrish

Peter Pawlowski
John Perkins
Susan Phillips
Margaret Phipps
Marion Pope

lan Potter

Lynda Price

Karen Rampton
John Rampton
Felicity Rice

Chris Rigby

Mark Robson
Roberto Rocca
Christopher Rochester
Nick Rose

Allister Russell
Louise Russell
Mark Saxby
Gillaine Seymour
lan Sibley

Vikki Slade

David Smith

Lisle Smith

Sue Spittle

Philip Stanley-Watts
Rae Stollard
Jonathan Storey
Ann Stribley
Raymond Tindle
Tony Trent

Russell Trent

John Trickett
Christopher Wakefield
Janet Walton
Trevor Watts
Michael Weinhonig
Mike White
Michael Wilkins
Lawrence Williams
Emma Williams
Kieron Wilson
Lindsay Wilson
Total

Basic
Allowance

(£)
11,256.76
360.00
360.00
11,256.76
360.00
360.00
11,616.76
11,616.76
360.00
360.00
360.00
11,616.76
360.00
11,256.76
11,256.76
11,256.76
11,256.76
360.00
360.00
360.00
360.00

360.00
11,616.76
360.00
360.00
360.00
360.00
360.00
11,616.76
360.00
11,256.76
360.00
360.00
360.00
360.00
360.00
360.00
11,616.76
360.00
11,616.76
360.00
11,616.76
360.00
898,353.76

Special
Responsibility
Allowance (£)

17,258.10
17,258.10

25,887.10

17,258.10
65.02
245,767.32

Dependants’
Carers' Allowance

(£)

469.85

Travelling &
Subsistence
Allowance (£)

1,156.03
736.00

7,132.45

Co-Optees
Allowance (£)

279.56

1,377.79

4,044.35

Total
(£)

11,256.76
360.00
360.00

11,336.56
360.00
360.00

12,772.79

29,610.86
360.00
360.00
360.00

11,616.76
360.00

28,785.52

11,256.76

11,256.76

11,274.48
360.00
360.00
360.00
360.00
279.56
360.00

1,393.99

38,066.13
396.50
360.00
360.00
360.00
360.00
779.54

11,616.76
360.00

11,256.76
360.00
375.60
360.00
360.00
360.00
360.00

11,946.81
360.00

11,616.76
360.00

28,874.86
425.02

1,155,767.73

From 1 April 2019 the councils previously serving Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole have been replaced by one new council,
responsible for all local government services for the area, known as BCP Council. Councillors on the former councils served on the interim

Shadow Authority.

A scheme of Members allowances for the new BCP Council have been agreed and published in accordance with the
regulations. A copy of the BCP Members Allowances scheme is available for inspection at the BCP Civic Centre, Bourne Avenue,
Bournemouth, BH2 6DY during normal office hours and at www.bcpcouncil.gov.uk



Informative Notes
(This version of the notice has been updated to correct errors and omissions in the previous published version)
(The notes below explain the changes applied)

1
2
3

10
11
12

The period to which the notice relates has been amended to include the specific date range.
The columns have been amended to reflect the categories specified in the regulations.

The recipient name column has been updated to include reference to co-optee. In addition, the full 'known as' name of the
recipient is now displayed.

All co-optee allowances paid moved to co-optees columns.

5 pence discrepency in Councillor Broadhead's previous travelling and subsistence allowance shown as £454.30 should
have read £454.35. This has been separated in accordance with note 2 above. Total amount shown not affected.

10 pence discrepency in Councillor Bungey's travelling and subsistence allowance shown as £321.10 corrected to read
£321.00. Total amount shown not affected.

The total allowances paid to Councillor Millie Earl was incorrectly shown as £7,725 and has been corrected to read
£11,256.76 accordingly.

An incorrect subsistence allowance entry was listed for the sum of £40.64 for Councillor David Flagg. This figure has
been removed. Total amount shown not affected.

The total allowances paid to Councillor Cheryl Johnson was incorrectly shown as £0 and has been corrected to show
£11,616.76 accordingly.

Added a row showing the total allowances paid under each cateogory and the overall total.
Additional sentence at foot of table in relation to Shadow Authority.

For avoidance of doubt, the address for the Council has been updated to reference the BCP Civic Centre in
Bournemouth.



